MG3690A
RF/Microwave Signal Generators
0.1 Hz to 65 GHz/110 GHz
Technical Datasheet
the ideal signal generatorMG3690A
Specifications
Model/Option No. Frequency Coverage Output Type
MG3691A 2 to 8.4 GHz K(f)

25-pin, D type connector
14
Ordering Information
Models
MG3691A 2 – 8.4 GHz Signal Generator
MG3692A 2 – 20 GHz Signal Generator
MG3693A 2 – 30 GHz Signal Generator
MG3694A 2 – 40 GHz Signal Generator
MG3695A 2 – 50 GHz Signal Generator
MG3696A 2 – 65 GHz Signal Generator
Options and Accessories
MG3690A/1A Rack Mount with slides – Rack mount kit containing a set of track slides (90 degree tilt capability), mounting ears,
and front panel handles to let the instrument be mounted in a standard 19-inch equipment rack.
MG3690A/1B Rack Mount without slides – Modifies rack mounting hardware to install unit in a console that has mounting
shelves. Includes mounting ears and front panel handles.
MG3690A/2X Mechanical Step Attenuator – Adds a 10 dB/step attenuator. Rated RF output power is reduced. (This option
comes in different versions, based on instrument configuration.)
MG3690A/2E Electronic Step Attenuator – Adds a 10 dB/step electronic attenuator with a 120 dB range for the MG3691A.
Rated RF output power is reduced. (Not available with Option 20 or 22.)
MG3690A/3 Ultra Low Phase Noise, main band – Adds new modules to significantly reduce SSB phase noise.
MG3690A/4 10 MHz to 2.2 GHz RF coverage, Ultra-Low Phase Noise version – Uses a digital down converter to significantly
reduce SSB phase noise.
MG3690A/5 10 MHz to 2 GHz RF coverage – Uses an analog down converter.
MG3690A/6 Analog Sweep Capability – (limited to ≥500 MHz when used with Option 4.)
MG3690A/7 IF Up-Conversion – Adds an internal 40 GHz mixer for up-converting an IF signal. (Not available with MG3695A,
MG3696A, or with Options 18 or 20.)
MG3690A/8 Power Monitor – Adds internal power measurement capability. (Not available with Option 9.)
MG3690A/9X Rear Panel Output – Moves the RF output connector to the rear panel. (This option comes in different versions,
based on instrument configuration.) (Not available with Option 8.)
MG3690A/10 User-Defined Modulation Waveform Software – External software package provides the ability to download
user-defined waveforms into the memory of the internal waveform generator, serially or via GPIB. External PC
and an instrument with LF Generator, Option 23, are required.
MG3690A/12 Frequency and Phase Modulation – External, via a rear panel BNC connector. For internal modulation capability,
requires additionally LF Generator, Option 23.
MG3690A/13X Pulse Modulation – External, via a rear panel BNC connector. For internal modulation capability, requires additionally
Pulse Generator, Option 24. (This option comes in different versions, based on instrument configuration.)
MG3690A/14 Amplitude Modulation – External, via a rear panel BNC connector. For internal modulation capability, requires
additionally LF Generator, Option 23.
MG3690A/15X High Power – Adds high-power RF components to the instrument to increase its output power level. (This option
comes in different versions, based on instrument configuration.)